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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION

Thank you for purchasing this Foldable Garden Cart Wagon, with a full 360° front wheel 
swivel and a load capacity of 70kg, this garden cart wagon will be able to help tidy, move 
and store items around the garden.

The fabric lining is water resistant, ideal for all weather conditions and garden debris; also, 
perfect for cleaning after use. The liner is removable, allowing the cart to be folded up and 
easily stored away.

The garden cart wagon is also constructed using a lightweight frame and has an 
approximate weight of 9kg, meaning the cart wagon is capable of load capacity of nearly 
eight times its own weight.

Please refer to and read the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the device before starting.

PRODUCT SPECIFICS
70kg
1130 x 980 x 530mm
20cm in diameter

LOAD CAPACITY:
SIZE (H x W x D):
WHEEL SIZE:

ITEM CONTENTS
x Plastic Handle Clip
x Wheels
x Frame
x Canvas Bag
x Screw, washer and nut set
x Small Screws

1
4
1
1
4
2

TOOLS REQUIRED
x Screwdriver
x Adjustable Spanner

1
1
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25249 FOLDABLE GARDEN CART WAGON

SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT FEATURES

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

A. Steering Handle
B. Collapsible Frame
C. 360° Swivel Wheels
D. Half Collapsed

E. Fully Collapsed
F. Carry Handle
G. Wheel

A

B

G

F

C

E

D
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SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the device.

Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purposes.

Ensure you have read and fully understood the instruction manual and safety advice 
before using this product.

Do not allow children to touch this product.

Do not sit or stand in this product.

Keep small parts away from children.

Ensure this product is fitted correctly.

This product is not recommended for animal or human transportation.

Please do not exceed the loading capacity of 70kg.

Please keep body parts away from any moving parts or hinges.
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25249 FOLDABLE GARDEN CART WAGON

USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Put the wheels into the wheel bracket using the 

screws, washers and nuts provided.
2. Tighten the screw fully and then loosen one half 

turn for an easier wheel movement.
3. For the handle clip, add the plastic clip into the 

frame by using two small screws, the hole position 
is provided.

4. Place the canvas bag into the frame, the handlebar 
of the canvas bag must be through the iron handle.

5. Seal using the hook and loop fastening.
6. Then click the handle into the plastic clip.

TROUBLESHOOTING
RESOLUTION GUIDE

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful 
Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.

Remove the lining from the garden cart wagon, ensure that there is nothing trapped in the 
moving parts and try again. The frame may need a little persuasion to close and open, so 
gently push the frame to fold it up. Do not put your fingers inside the hinges.

WHAT DO I DO IF THE GARDEN CART WAGON WILL NOT FOLD UP?

Loosen the screws holding the wheels in place by half a turn, this will allow the wheels to 
turn freely.

WHAT DO I DO IF THE WHEELS DO NOT TURN?
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Merci d’avoir fait l’achat de ce Chariot de jardin pliable, doté de roues avant pivotantes à 
360° et d’une capacité de chargement de 70kg, ce chariot de jardin pliable vous aidera à 
ranger, déplacer et entreposer vos outils de jardin.

Le revêtement en toile est étanche, adapté à toutes les conditions météorologiques 
et tous les débris de jardin; on peut aussi le laver sans problème après utilisation. 
Le revêtement est amovible, permettant ainsi au charriot de se plier et de se ranger 
facilement.

Le chariot de jardin pliable a aussi été conçu avec un châssis léger et pèse environ 9kg, ce 
qui veut dire que le chariot peut transporter des chargements équivalant à presque huit 
fois son propre poids.

Veuillez consulter et lire les Mesures de sécurité de manutention afin d’éviter toute 
blessure ou tout dommage à l’équipement avant de l’utiliser.

PARTICULARITÉS DU PRODUIT
70kg
1130 x 980 x 530mm
20cm de diamètre

CAPACITÉ DE CHARGEMENT:
TAILLE (H x L x P):
TAILLE DES ROUES: 

COMPOSITION DU PRODUIT
x Attache de manche en plastique
x Roues
x Châssis
x Sac en toile
x Ensemble de vis, rondelles et écrous
x Petites vis

1
4
1
1
4
2

OUTILS NÉCESSAIRES
x Tournevis
x Clé à mollette

1
1

SPÉCIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
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25249 FOLDABLE GARDEN CART WAGON

SPÉCIFICATIONS
CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
A. Guidon de direction
B. Châssis pliable
C. Roues pivotantes à 360°
D. À demi pliable

E. Complètement pliable
F. Poignée de transport
G. Roue

A

B

G

F

C

E

D

La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale 
du produit.
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CONSEILS DE SECURITÉ
BONNES PRATIQUES DE TRAVAIL

Veuillez lire attentivement les Mesures de sécurité de manutention afin d’éviter toute 
blessure ou tout dommage à  l’équipement.

Ne pas utiliser ce produit pour toute autre fin à part celle pour laquelle il a été conçu.

S’assurer que vous avez lu et parfaitement compris le manuel d’instruction et les conseils 
de sécurité avant d’utiliser ce produit.

Ne pas laisser des enfants toucher à ce produit.

Ne pas vous asseoir ou vous mettre debout dans ce produit.

Garder les petites pièces hors de portée des enfants.

S’assurer que ce produit a été monté correctement.

Ce produit n’est pas recommandé pour le transport d’animaux ou de personnes.

Ne pas dépasser la capacité de chargement maximum de 70kg.

Garder les parties du corps à bonne distance de toutes pièces ou charnières mobiles. 
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25249 FOLDABLE GARDEN CART WAGON

GUIDE D’UTILISATION
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
1. Placer les roues dans les supports de roues en utilisant 

les vis, les rondelles et les écrous fournis.
2. Serrer la vis complètement et la desserrer ensuite d’un 

demi-tour pour donner plus de mouvement à la roue.
3. Pour l’attache du manche, insérer l’attache de 

plastique dans le châssis en utilisant deux petites vis, le 
positionnement du trou est inclus,

4. Placer le sac de toile à l’intérieur du châssis, le guidon 
du sac de toile doit passer à travers la poignée en fer.

5. Fermer en utilisant la fermeture auto-agrippante.
6. Insérer ensuite le manche dans l’attache en plastique 

jusqu’à ce qu’il y ait un déclic.

DÉPANNAGE
GUIDE DE RÉSOLUTION DES PANNES

Au cas où il y aurait des pièces manquantes dans votre commande, contactez notre 
aimable équipe d’assistance clientèle dans les 7 jours suivant sa réception.

QUE FAIRE S’IL Y A UNE PARTIE DE MA COMMANDE QUI MANQUE?

POUR TOUTE AUTRE PREOCCUPATION, VEUILLEZ CONTACTER 
NOTRE ÉQUIPE DE SERVICE CLIENT.

Enlever le revêtement du chariot de jardin, s’assurer qu’il n’y ait rien qui bloque les pièces mobiles et 
réessayer. Le châssis pourrait avoir besoin d’un peu de persuasion pour s’ouvrir et se fermer, appuyer 
donc doucement sur le châssis pour le replier. Ne pas mettre vos doigts à l’intérieur des charnières.

QUE DOIS-JE FAIRE SI LE CHARIOT DE JARDIN PLIABLE DE SE PLIE PAS?

Desserrer les vis maintenant les roues en place d’un demi-tour, cela permettra aux roues 
de tourner librement.

QUE DOIS-JE FAIRE SI LES ROUES NE TOURNENT PAS?
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Kauf dieses faltbaren Gartenwagen entschieden haben. 
Der Gartenwagen ist um 360 ° drehbar und hat eine Traglast von 70 kg. Eine praktische 
Hilfe, für das Be - und entladen und andere Gartenarbeiten.

Das Innfutter aus Stoff ist wasserabweisend, ideal für alle Wetterbedingungen und 
Gartenabfälle; auch perfekt für die Reinigung nach dem Gebrauch. Das Innenfutter ist 
herausnehmbar, so dass der Wagen zusammengeklappt und leicht verstaut werden kann.

Der Gartenwagen ist ebenfalls mit einem leichten Rahmen konstruiert und hat ein 
Gewicht von zirka 9 kg. Das bedeutet, dass der Wagen das Achtfache seines Eigengewichts 
aufnehmen kann.

Bitte lesen Sie aufmerksam die Sicherheitshinweise, um Verletzungen oder Schäden 
am Gerät zu vermeiden.

PRODUKT SPEZIFIKATIONEN
70kg
1130 x 980 x 530mm
20cm Durchmesser

LADEKAPAZITÄT:
ABMESSUNGEN. (H x B x T):
RADDURCHMESSER: 

LIEFERUMFANG
x Plastik Handgriff-Klemme
x Räder
x Rahmen
x Leinentasche
x Schraube, Unterlegscheibe und Mutternsatz
x Kleine Schrauben

1
4
1
1
4
2

BENÖTIGTES WERKZEUG
x Schraubendreher
x verstellbarer Schraubenschlüssel

1
1

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG
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25249 FOLDABLE GARDEN CART WAGON

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTEIGENSCHAFTEN
A. Handgriff
B. Klappbarer Rahmen
C. 360 ° drehbare Räder
D. Halb klappbar

E. Vollständig klappbar
F. Tragegriff
G. Rad

A

B

G

F

C

E

D

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
SICHERE ARBEITSPRAXIS

Bitte lesen Sie aufmerksam die Sicherheitshinweise, um Verletzungen oder Schäden 
am Gerät zu vermeiden.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Bedienungsanleitung und die Sicherheitshinweise vor der 
Verwendung dieses Produkts gelesen und vollständig verstanden haben.

Lassen Sie Kinder dieses Produkt nicht berühren.

Sitzen oder stehen Sie nicht in diesem Produkt.

Halten Sie kleine Teile von Kindern fern.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass dieses Produkt richtig montiert ist.

Dieses Produkt wird nicht für den Transport von Tieren oder Menschen empfohlen.

Bitte überschreiten Sie nicht die Ladekapazität von 70kg.

Bitte halten Sie Körperteile von beweglichen Teilen oder Scharnieren fern.
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25249 FOLDABLE GARDEN CART WAGON

BENUTZERHANDBUCH
MONTAGEANWEISUNG
1. Legen Sie die Räder mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben, 

Unterlegscheiben und Muttern in die Radhalterung.
2. Ziehen Sie die Schraube fest an und lösen Sie dann eine 

halbe Umdrehung, um die Radbewegung zu erleichtern.
3. Fügen Sie für die Griff-Klammer, die Plastik-Klammer mit 

zwei kleinen Schrauben in den Rahmen ein. Die Position 
des Lochs ist angegeben.

4. Legen Sie die Innenplane in den Rahmen. Der Lenker 
der Leinen-Tasche muss durch den Eisengriff geführt 
werden.

5. Mit dem Klettverschluss verschließen.
6. Drücken Sie dann den Griff in die Plastik-Klammer.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG
ANLEITUNG ZUR PROBLEMLÖSUNG

Wenn in Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil fehlt, wenden Sie sich innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach Erhalt 
an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundendienstteam.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN IN MEINER BESTELLUNG TEILE FEHLEN?

FÜR ALLE ANDEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN 
UNSER KUNDENDIENSTTEAM.

Entfernen Sie die Innenplane aus dem Gartenwagen, stellen Sie sicher, dass sich nichts in den 
beweglichen Teilen befindet, und versuchen Sie es erneut. Das Schließen und Öffnen des Rahmens, 
erfordert möglicherweise ein wenig Überzeugungskraft. Drücken Sie den Rahmen vorsichtig, um 
diesen hochzuklappen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Finger nicht in die Scharniere gelangen.

WAS TUE ICH, WENN DER GARTENWAGENWAGEN NICHT
AUFGEKLAPPT WERDEN KANN?

Lösen Sie die Schrauben, die die Räder in Position halten, um eine halbe Umdrehung. 
Die Räder sollten jetzt frei beweglich sein.

WAS TUE ICH, WENN SICH DIE RÄDER NICHT DREHEN?
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Gracias por comprar este carrito para jardín plegable, con un giro completo de la rueda 
delantera de 360 ° y una capacidad de carga de 70 kg, este carrito para jardín podrá ayudar 
a ordenar, mover y almacenar artículos en todo el jardín.

El forro de tela es resistente al agua, ideal para todas las condiciones climáticas y residuos 
del jardín; Además, es perfecto para limpiarlo después de usarlo. El forro es removible, lo 
que permite que el carrito se pueda plegar y guardar fácilmente.

El carrito para jardín también se fabricó con un marco liviano y tiene un peso aproximado 
de 9 kg, lo que significa que el carrito tiene una capacidad de carga de casi ocho veces su 
propio peso.

Antes de comenzar a usarlo consulta y lee la Práctica de Trabajo Seguro para garantizar 
la prevención de lesiones o daños al dispositivo.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
70kg
1130 x 980 x 530mm
20 cm de diámetro

CAPACIDAD DE CARGA:
TAMAÑO (H x A x D):
TAMAÑO DE LA RUEDA: 

CONTENIDO DEL ARTÍCULO
x Grapa del Asa de Plástico
x Ruedas
x Marco
x Bolsa de Lona
x Juego de Tornillos, Arandelas y Tuercas.
x Tornillos Pequeños

1
4
1
1
4
2

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS
x Destornillador
x Llave Inglesa Ajustable

1
1

ESPECIFICACIONES
DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
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25249 FOLDABLE GARDEN CART WAGON

ESPECIFICACIONES
CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
A. Empuñadura de Conducción
B. Marco Plegable
C. Ruedas giratorias 360°
D. Semi Colapsado

E. Completamente Colapsado
F. Asa de Transporte
G. Rueda

A

B

G

F

C

E

D

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor 
comercial del producto. 
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CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Lee detenidamente la Práctica de Trabajo Seguro para garantizar la prevención de 
lesiones o daños al dispositivo.

No utilices este producto para ningún otro propósito que no sea el previsto.

Asegúrate de haber leído y comprendido completamente el manual de instrucciones y los 
consejos de seguridad antes de usar este producto.

No permitas que los niños toquen este producto.

No te sientes ni te pares sobre este producto.

Mantén las partes pequeñas alejadas de los niños.

Asegúrate de que este producto se haya instalado correctamente.

Este producto no está recomendado para el transporte de animales o seres humanos.

Por favor, no excedas la capacidad de carga de 70 kg.

Mantén las partes del cuerpo alejadas de cualquier pieza móvil o bisagra.
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25249 FOLDABLE GARDEN CART WAGON

GUÍA DE USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
1. Coloca las ruedas en el soporte para ruedas con los 

tornillos, arandelas y tuercas provistos.
2. Ajusta el tornillo completamente y luego afloja media 

vuelta para facilitar el movimiento de la rueda.
3. Para la grapa del asa, agrega la grapa de plástico 

en el marco utilizando dos tornillos pequeños, la 
posición del orificio ya está provista.

4. Coloca la bolsa de lona en el marco, el manillar de la 
bolsa de lona debe estar a través del asa de hierro.

5. Sella con el cierre de gancho y presilla.
6. A continuación, fija el asa en la grapa de plástico.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
MANUAL DE SOLUCIONES

En caso de que alguna parte esté faltante, contáctese con nuestro amable y servicial 
equipo de Atención al cliente dentro de los 7 días de haber recibido el pedido.

¿QUÉ HACER SI FALTA ALGUNA DE LAS PARTES AL RECIBIR EL PEDIDO? 

POR CUALQUIER OTRA CONSULTA, SÍRVASE CONTACTARSE 
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE  ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE.

Retira el forro del carrito para jardín, asegúrate de que no haya nada atrapado en las partes 
móviles e intenta nuevamente. El marco puede necesitar algo de fuerza para cerrarse y abrirse, 
así que empuja suavemente el marco para plegarlo. No pongas tus dedos dentro de las bisagras.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI EL CARRITO PARA JARDÍN NO SE PLIEGA?

Afloja media vuelta los tornillos que sostienen las ruedas en su lugar, esto permitirá que 
las ruedas giren libremente.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI LAS RUEDAS NO GIRAN?
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Grazie per aver acquistato il Carrello Pieghevole da Giardino. Con una rotazione completa 
di 360° delle ruote anteriori e una capacità di carico di ben 70kg, questo carrello da 
giardino ti aiuterà a tenere tutti gli spazi esterni sempre in perfetto ordine e a spostare 
comodamente ogni oggetto. 

La fodera è impermeabile, ideale per utilizzarla in ogni condizione climatica e per 
trasportare tutti i tipi di materiali e detriti. Il rivestimento è semplice da pulire dopo ogni 
utilizzo ed è interamente rimovibile in modo da poter ripiegare il carrello e riporlo con la 
massima facilità.

Questo pratico carrello da giardino è stato realizzato utilizzando un telaio leggero e pesa 
circa 9kg, offrendo così una capacità di carico di circa otto volte il suo stesso peso. 

Si prega di consultare la Guida all’Uso Sicuro per assicurarsi di prevenire incidenti e 
danni al prodotto prima di utilizzarlo. 

SPECIFICHE PRODOTTO
70kg
1130 x 980 x 530mm
20cm di diametro

CAPACITÀ DI CARICO:
DIMENSIONI (A x L x P):
DIMENSIONI RUOTE:

COMPONENTI INCLUSI
x Clip in Plastica per Maniglione
x Ruote
x Telaio
x Borsone in tela
x Set con viti, rondelle e dadi
x Viti piccole

1
4
1
1
4
2

ATTREZZI NECESSARI 
x Cacciavite
x Chiave inglese regolabile

1
1

SPECIFICHE
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
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25249 FOLDABLE GARDEN CART WAGON

SPECIFICHE
CARATTERISTICHE PRODOTTO
A. Timone di Trazione
B. Telaio Ripiegabile
C. Ruote Girevoli a 360°
D. Ripiegato Parzialmente

E. Ripiegato Completamente
F. Maniglia di Trasporto
G. Ruota

A

B

G

F

C

E

D

La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale 
del prodotto.
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CONSIGLI DI SICUREZZA
PRATICA DI LAVORO SICURA

Leggere attentamente la Guida all’Uso Sicuro per prevenire incidenti o danni al 
prodotto. 

Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.

Assicurarsi di aver letto e compreso interamente il manuale d’uso e i consigli di sicurezza 
prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

Non permettere che i bambini siano a contatto con il prodotto. 

Non sedersi o stare in piedi all’interno del carrello.

Tenere i componenti di piccole dimensioni lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia montato correttamente. 

Non è consigliato l’uso di questo prodotto per il trasporto di animali o persone. 

Non eccedere la capacità di carico di 70kg.

Tenere le mani, i capelli e le altri parti del corpo lontano dalle parti mobili e le cerniere del 
prodotto.
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25249 FOLDABLE GARDEN CART WAGON

GUIDA DELL’UTENTE
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
1. Inserire le ruote nelle apposite staffe utilizzando le viti, le 

rondelle e i dadi forniti nella confezione. 
2. Stringere completamente le viti e poi allentarle di mezzo 

giro per agevolare la rotazione delle ruote. 
3. Per il montaggio della clip per il maniglione di trazione, 

fissare la clip di plastica sul telaio utilizzando due viti 
piccole (la posizione dei buchi è indicata). 

4. Posizionare il sacco nel telaio; il manico della borsa di 
tela deve prima passare attraverso il maniglione in ferro.

5. Fissare bene il sacco utilizzando la chiusura a velcro.
6. Fare scattare il maniglione di trazione nella clip in 

plastica spingendola in posizione.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
GUIDA ALLA RISOLUZIONE

Se sembra che ci sia qualche parte mancante nel vostro ordine, contattate il nostro 
amichevole e disponibile Servizio di Assistenza Clienti entro 7 giorni dal ricevimento.

COSA FACCIO SE CI SONO DELLE PARTI MANCANTI NEL MIO ORDINE?

PER ALTRE PROBLEMATICHE CONTATTARE IL NOSTRO 
SERVIZIO DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.

Rimuovere la fodera dal carrello da giardino, assicurarsi che nessun oggetto ostruisca 
le parti mobili e provare di nuovo a ripiegare il carretto. Il telaio potrebbe necessitare di 
un po’ di forza per aprirsi e chiudersi; spingere leggermente il telaio per ripiegarlo. Non 
mettere le mani all’interno delle parti mobili. 

COSA POSSO FARE SE IL CARRELLO PIEGHEVOLE DA GIARDINO 
NON SI RIPIEGA?

Allentare le viti che tengono le ruote in posizione di mezzo giro; ciò permetterà alle ruote 
di girare liberamente.

COSA POSSO FARE SE LE RUOTE NON GIRANO?



Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.


